CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

City Marina Maintenance Dredging

RFP No. 2018-004

DATE: November 16, 2018
CONTRACTOR: Gator Dredging, LLC

OWNER: City of Fort Pierce

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

)

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS

NET CONTRACT AMOUNT INCREASE
RESULTING FROM THIS CHANGE ORDER

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMOUNT
INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER

CURRENT CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE

CONTRACT EXPIRATION DATE ADJUSTED
BY THIS CHANGE ORDER

CHANGES ORDERED:

Change Order No.1
Page 1 of 4

$ 374,000.00

$374,000.00

$ 51,860.00

$ 425,860.00

August 2022

N/A

Wi



II.

GENERAL:

Purpose of this change order is to adjust compensation to the contract for additional survey
work and to provide additional safety measures for spoil material placement on Tern Island.
The City has requested additional measures for the placement for spoil material. The
additional measures include placement of Geotextile tubes on the top of Tern Island in
which the contractor will hydraulically pump dredge material into to prevent excessive
dredge plumes and reduce the possibility of damaging the existing island profile. The
additional survey work was requested by the contractor since the suveys provided were
over a year old and before Hurricane Irma. This was to verify quantities and make sure we
were covering all potential dredge areas due to possible material movement from the storm

event.

All CONDITIONS, SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, and all
parts of the Project Manual listed in Article 1, Definitions, of the GENERAL
CONDITIONS, apply to and govern all the Work under this Change Order.

REQUIRED CHANGES/COST ADJUSTMENTS:

Description

Unit

Oy

Unit Price

Amount

1. Survey

EA

1

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

2. Transport

CY

(500)

$10.00

($5000.00)

3. Disposal

CY

(500)

$1.00

($500.00)

4. Beach Placement

CY

500

$25.00

$12,500.00

5. Geotextile Tubes

LS

$32,360.00

$32,500.00

NET INCREASE BY THIS CHANGE ORDER

$51,860.00

Im. JUSTIFICATION:

The City requested these changes after discussions with the contractor to meet permit
requirements and reduce any potential regulatory violations.

Change Order No. 1
Page 2 of 4




IV. PAYMENT:

This change order work will increase the existing contract price by $51,860.00 which will
be funded by City Marina Enterprise Fund. Under the City’s Marina Permit, the Marina
was required to start a maintenance fund in 2010 which was to be funded by 3% of the
gross marina revenues annually. This permit required fund was to be used for project

maintenance and emergency repairs.

V. APPROVAL AND CHANGE AUTHORIZATION:

Acknowledgments: The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to
all provisions of the original contract not specifically changed by this Change Order; and
it is expressly understood and agreed that the approval of the Change Ordcr shall have no

effect on the original Contract other than the matters expressly provided herein,

RECOMNIKED BY:
John R. Andy P.E.

City Engine
By: \é

) - Signature
Date: ‘)v( 2—/13‘/ lvz

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

Ben Bryan Jr.
City Attorney

By:

Signature

Date:

Change Order No. 1
Page 3 of 4



APPROVED BY:

Linda Hudson
Mayor

By:

Signature

Date:

ACCEPTED BY:

William Coughlin- President
Gator Dredging, LLC

7 MA

S1gnature

Date: /5/26///5

Change Order No. 1
Page 4 of 4



